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Local 
Coalition 

Counties 
Included 

Local Homeless 
Coalition Lead 

State Grant (EHH) 
Lead 

Point-in-Time Lead Coordinated Entry 
Point of Contact 

Brown Brown Debbie Bushman 
Newcap 
debbiebushman@ne
wcap.org  
920-844-4621 x1110 
 

Shannon Wienandt 
House of Hope 
shannon.wienandt@h
ouseofhopegb.org  
920-884-6740 

Tami Brownell 
New Community Shelter 
tamib@newcommunitys
helter.org  
920-437-3766 

Erin Evosevich* 
Newcap 
ErinEvosevich@newcap.
org  
920-844-4621 x1109 

Central Adams, 
Columbia, 
Dodge, 
Juneau, 
Sauk 

Suzanne Hoppe 
Renewal Unlimited 
shoppe@renewalunli
mited.net  
608-742-5329 
 

Suzanne Hoppe 
Renewal Unlimited 
shoppe@renewalunli
mited.net  
608-742-5329 

Wendy Schneider 
CWCAC 
wendys@cwcac.org  

608-254-8353 
  

Suzanne Hoppe* 
Renewal Unlimited 
shoppe@renewalunlimit
ed.net  
608-742-5329 

Coulee Crawford, 
Lacrosse, 
Monroe, 
Vernon 

Kim Cable 
Couleecap 
kim.cable@couleecap
.org  
608-787-9890 
 
Mary Jacobson 
Family and 
Children’s Center 
mjacobson@fccnetw
ork.org  
608-785-0001 x323 

Melanie Hamel 
YWCA La Crosse 
mhamel@ywcalax.org  
608-781-2783 x221 
 
 

Kim Cable 
Couleecap 
kim.cable@couleecap.or
g  
608-787-9890  
 
 

Abbi Jeffers 
Couleecap 
abagail.jeffers@couleecap.

org 

608-782-4876 

mailto:debbiebushman@newcap.org
mailto:debbiebushman@newcap.org
mailto:shannon.wienandt@houseofhopegb.org
mailto:shannon.wienandt@houseofhopegb.org
mailto:tamib@newcommunityshelter.org
mailto:tamib@newcommunityshelter.org
mailto:ErinEvosevich@newcap.org
mailto:ErinEvosevich@newcap.org
mailto:shoppe@renewalunlimited.net
mailto:shoppe@renewalunlimited.net
mailto:shoppe@renewalunlimited.net
mailto:shoppe@renewalunlimited.net
mailto:wendys@cwcac.org
mailto:shoppe@renewalunlimited.net
mailto:shoppe@renewalunlimited.net
mailto:kim.cable@couleecap.org
mailto:kim.cable@couleecap.org
mailto:mjacobson@fccnetwork.org
mailto:mjacobson@fccnetwork.org
mailto:mhamel@ywcalax.org
mailto:kim.cable@couleecap.org
mailto:kim.cable@couleecap.org
mailto:jmcdermid@cclse.org
mailto:jmcdermid@cclse.org
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Local 
Coalition 

Counties 
Included 

Local Homeless 
Coalition Lead 

State Grant (EHH) 
Lead 

Point-in-Time Lead Coordinated Entry 
Point of Contact 

Dairyland Buffalo, Eau 
Claire, 
Jackson, 
Trempealeau 

Jeanne Semb 
Western Dairyland 
Jeanne.Semb@wdeoc.
org  
715-836-7511 x1141 
 
Keith Johnathan 
Housing Authority of 
the City of Eau Claire 
Keith.johnathan@eauc
lairewi.gov 
715-839-5124 
 

Jeanne Semb 
Western Dairyland 
Jeanne.Semb@wdeoc.
org  
715-836-7511 x1141 
 

Jeanne Semb 
Western Dairyland 
Jeanne.Semb@wdeoc.
org  
715-836-7511 x1141 
 
Amy Giani 
Family Promise of the 
Chippewa Valley 
agecihn@sbcglobal.net 
715-834-4357 
 

Robin Adams 
Western Dairyland 
Robin.Adams@wdeoc.
org  
715-836-7511 x1109  

East Central Marquette, 
Portage, 
Waushara, 
Waupaca 

Ed Wilson 
Salvation Army of 
Stevens Point 
Ed.Wilson@usc.salvati
onarmy.org 
715-341-2437 x207 
 

Ed Wilson 
Salvation Army of 
Stevens Point 
Ed.Wilson@usc.salvati
onarmy.org 
715-341-2437 x207 
 

Bob Quam 
Salvation Army of 
Stevens Point 
Bob.Quam@usc.salvati
onarmy.org 
715-341-2437 

Ed Wilson 
Salvation Army of 
Stevens Point 
Ed.Wilson@usc.salvati
onarmy.org 
715-341-2437 x207 
 

mailto:Jeanne.Semb@wdeoc.org
mailto:Jeanne.Semb@wdeoc.org
mailto:Jeanne.Semb@wdeoc.org
mailto:Jeanne.Semb@wdeoc.org
mailto:Jeanne.Semb@wdeoc.org
mailto:Jeanne.Semb@wdeoc.org
mailto:Robin.Adams@wdeoc.org
mailto:Robin.Adams@wdeoc.org
mailto:Ed.Wilson@usc.salvationarmy.org
mailto:Ed.Wilson@usc.salvationarmy.org
mailto:Ed.Wilson@usc.salvationarmy.org
mailto:Ed.Wilson@usc.salvationarmy.org
mailto:Bob.Quam@usc.salvationarmy.org
mailto:Bob.Quam@usc.salvationarmy.org
mailto:Ed.Wilson@usc.salvationarmy.org
mailto:Ed.Wilson@usc.salvationarmy.org
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Coalition 

Counties 
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Local Homeless 
Coalition Lead 

State Grant (EHH) 
Lead 

Point-in-Time Lead Coordinated Entry 
Point of Contact 

Fox Cities Calumet, 
Outagamie, 
Northern 
Winnebago 

Nikki Gerhard 
City of Appleton 
Nikki.Gerhard@Applet
on.org  
920-832-6469 
 
 
 

Nikki Gerhard 
City of Appleton 
Nikki.Gerhard@Applet
on.org  
920-832-6469 

Stephanie Van 
Hulst 
Pillars 
svanhulst@pillarsinc.o
rg  
920-734-9192 x203 

Todd Wenzel 
Pillars 
twenzel@pillarsinc.org 

920-734-9192 x138 
 

Jefferson Jefferson Jeanette Petts 
CACSCW 
jeanettep@cacscw.org  
920-262-9667 
 
 

Jeanette Petts 
CACSCW 
jeanettep@cacscw.org  
920-262-9667 
  

Jeanette Petts 
CACSCW 
jeanettep@cacscw.org  
920-262-9667 
  
Jeremy Schmidt 
CACSCW 
jeremy@cacscw.org 
920-262-9667 

Jeanette Petts 
CACSCW 
jeanettep@cacscw.org  
920-262-9667 
  

mailto:Nikki.Gerhard@Appleton.org
mailto:Nikki.Gerhard@Appleton.org
mailto:Nikki.Gerhard@Appleton.org
mailto:Nikki.Gerhard@Appleton.org
mailto:svanhulst@pillarsinc.org
mailto:svanhulst@pillarsinc.org
mailto:twenzel@pillarsinc.org
mailto:jeanettep@cacscw.org
mailto:jeanettep@cacscw.org
mailto:jeanettep@cacscw.org
mailto:barbk@cacscw.org
mailto:jeanettep@cacscw.org
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Lead 
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Kenosha Kenosha Lisa Haen 
KHDS 
lhaen@khds.org  
262-764-8555 
 

Lisa Haen 
KHDS 
lhaen@khds.org  
262-764-8555 
 
Gina Tostrud 
KHDS 
gtostrud@khds.org 
262-764-8555 
 

Veronica Judon 
KHDS 
vjudon@khds.org  
262-764-8555 
 
Lisa Haen 
KHDS 
lhaen@khds.org  
262-764-8555 
 

Rebecca Pritzl 
KHDS 
rpritzl@khds.org  

262-764-8555 
 
Veronica Judon 
KHDS 
vjudon@khds.org  
262-764-8555 
 

Lakeshore Door, Kewaunee, 
Manitowoc, 
Sheboygan 

Kate Markwardt 
Lakeshore CAP 
kathleenm@lakesh
orecap.org  
920-682-3737 
 
Michael 
Etheridge 
Haven of 
Manitowoc 
metheridge@theha
venofmanitowoc.or
g 
920-652-9110 
 

Kate Markwardt 
Lakeshore CAP 
kathleenm@lakeshorec
ap.org  
920-682-3737 
 
Colleen Homb 
Lakeshore CAP 
colleenh@lakeshorecap.o

rg  
920-682-3737 

Kate Markwardt 
Lakeshore CAP 
kathleenm@lakeshor
ecap.org  
920-682-3737 

Abby Ries 
Lakeshore CAP 
abbyr@lakeshorecap.or
g  
920-682-3737 
 
Kate Markwardt 
Lakeshore CAP 
kathleenm@lakeshoreca
p.org  
920-682-3737 
 
 

mailto:lhaen@khds.org
mailto:lhaen@khds.org
mailto:gtostrud@khds.org
mailto:vjudon@khds.org
mailto:lhaen@khds.org
mailto:rpritzl@khds.org
mailto:vjudon@khds.org
mailto:kathleenm@lakeshorecap.org
mailto:kathleenm@lakeshorecap.org
mailto:kathleenm@lakeshorecap.org
mailto:kathleenm@lakeshorecap.org
mailto:colleenh@lakeshorecap.org
mailto:colleenh@lakeshorecap.org
mailto:kathleenm@lakeshorecap.org
mailto:kathleenm@lakeshorecap.org
mailto:abbyr@lakeshorecap.org
mailto:abbyr@lakeshorecap.org
mailto:kathleenm@lakeshorecap.org
mailto:kathleenm@lakeshorecap.org
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Coalition 
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Local Homeless 
Coalition Lead 

State Grant (EHH) 
Lead 

Point-in-Time 
Lead 

Coordinated Entry 
Point of Contact 

North 
Central 

Lincoln, 
Marathon, 
Wood 

Diane Sennholz 
NCCAP 
dsennholz@nccapinc.c
om  
715-424-2581 

Diane Sennholz 
NCCAP 
dsennholz@nccapinc.c
om  
715-424-2581 

Katie Schumer 
NCCAP 
kschumer@nccapinc.
com  
715-424-2581 
 
Diane Sennholz 
NCCAP 
dsennholz@nccapinc
.com  
715-424-2581 
 

Katie Schumer 
NCCAP 
kschumer@nccapinc.co
m  
715-424-2581 
 

Northeast Florence, 
Marinette, 
Menominee, 
Oconto, 
Shawano 

Erin Evosevich 
Newcap 
ErinEvosevich@newca
p.org  
920-844-4621 x1109 

Debbie Bushman 
Newcap 
debbiebushman@newc
ap.org  
920-844-4621 x1110 
  

Erin Evosevich 
Newcap 
ErinEvosevich@newc
ap.org  
920-844-4621 x1109 

Heidi Mcfatridge 
Newcap 

heidimcfatridge@new

cap.org 
800-242-7334 or 920-
834-4621 ext 1108 
 

mailto:dsennholz@nccapinc.com
mailto:dsennholz@nccapinc.com
mailto:dsennholz@nccapinc.com
mailto:dsennholz@nccapinc.com
mailto:kschumer@nccapinc.com
mailto:kschumer@nccapinc.com
mailto:dsennholz@nccapinc.com
mailto:dsennholz@nccapinc.com
mailto:kschumer@nccapinc.com
mailto:kschumer@nccapinc.com
mailto:ErinEvosevich@newcap.org
mailto:ErinEvosevich@newcap.org
mailto:debbiebushman@newcap.org
mailto:debbiebushman@newcap.org
mailto:ErinEvosevich@newcap.org
mailto:ErinEvosevich@newcap.org
mailto:heidimcfatridge@newcap.org
mailto:heidimcfatridge@newcap.org
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Local 
Coalition 

Counties 
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Local Homeless 
Coalition Lead 

State Grant (EHH) 
Lead 

Point-in-Time Lead Coordinated Entry 
Point of Contact 

Northwest Ashland, 
Bayfield, 
Douglas, 
Iron, Price 

Millie Rounsville 
NWCSA 
mrounsville@northwes
t-csa.org  
715-392-5127 
 
Gabe Anderson 
NWCSA 
ganderson@northwest
-csa.org  
715-392-5127 
 

Millie Rounsville 
NWCSA 
mrounsville@northwes
t-csa.org  
715-392-5127 
 

Millie Rounsville 
NWCSA 
mrounsville@northwes
t-csa.org  
715-392-5127 
 

Mariah Johnson 
NWCSA 
mjohnson@northwest
-csa.org  
715-392-5127 
 
 

NWISH Forest, 
Langlade, 
Oneida, 
Vilas 

Debbie Bushman 
Newcap 
debbiebushman@newc
ap.org  
920-834-4621 X1110 
 

Debbie Bushman 
Newcap 
debbiebushman@newc
ap.org  
920-834-4621 X1110 

Tammy Modic 
NATH 
nathnorthwoods@gma
il.com  
715-482-7727 

Makenna Kalata 
Newcap 
makennakalata@newc
ap.org 
715-478-3871 or 800-
242-7334 x1204 

mailto:mrounsville@northwest-csa.org
mailto:mrounsville@northwest-csa.org
mailto:ganderson@northwest-csa.org
mailto:ganderson@northwest-csa.org
mailto:mrounsville@northwest-csa.org
mailto:mrounsville@northwest-csa.org
mailto:mrounsville@northwest-csa.org
mailto:mrounsville@northwest-csa.org
mailto:mjohnson@northwest-csa.org
mailto:mjohnson@northwest-csa.org
mailto:debbiebushman@newcap.org
mailto:debbiebushman@newcap.org
mailto:debbiebushman@newcap.org
mailto:debbiebushman@newcap.org
mailto:nathnorthwoods@gmail.com
mailto:nathnorthwoods@gmail.com
mailto:makennakalata@newcap.org
mailto:makennakalata@newcap.org
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Local 
Coalition 

Counties 
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Local Homeless 
Coalition Lead 

State Grant (EHH) 
Lead 

Point-in-Time Lead Coordinated Entry 
Point of Contact 

Ozaukee Ozaukee Kathleen Fisher 
Family Promise 
Ozaukee 
kathleenfpoz@gmail.c
om 
262-268-2723 
 

Kathleen Fisher 
Family Promise 
Ozaukee 
kathleenfpoz@gmail.c
om 
262-268-2723 
 

Joana 
Hemschemeyer 
Family Promise 
Ozaukee 
joanafpoz@gmail.com 
262-268-2723 
 

Sue Kroeger 
Family Promise 
Ozaukee 
suefpoz@gmail.com 
262-268-2723 
 

Rock-
Walworth 

Rock, 
Walworth 

Jessica Locher 
ECHO 
jlocher@echojanesville
.org  
608-754-5333 
 
Tammy DeGarmo 
Project 1649 
tdegarmo@project164
9.org 
608-314-5501 
 

Yolanda Saffold 
YWCA 
Ysaffold@ywcarockco.
com 
608-752-5445 Ext. 248 
 
Jim Hutchinson 
Husch Services, LLC 
husch@huschservices.
com 
608-758-2998 
 

Jessica Locher 
ECHO 
jlocher@echojanesville
.org  
608-754-5333 
 

Joe Locher 
ECHO 
joelocher@echojanesv
ille.org 
608-754-5333 

mailto:kathleenfpoz@gmail.com
mailto:kathleenfpoz@gmail.com
mailto:kathleenfpoz@gmail.com
mailto:kathleenfpoz@gmail.com
mailto:joanafpoz@gmail.com
mailto:suefpoz@gmail.com
mailto:jlocher@echojanesville.org
mailto:jlocher@echojanesville.org
mailto:tdegarmo@project1649.org
mailto:tdegarmo@project1649.org
mailto:Ysaffold@ywcarockco.com
mailto:Ysaffold@ywcarockco.com
mailto:husch@huschservices.com
mailto:husch@huschservices.com
mailto:jlocher@echojanesville.org
mailto:jlocher@echojanesville.org
mailto:joelocher@echojanesville.org
mailto:joelocher@echojanesville.org
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Local 
Coalition 

Counties 
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Local Homeless 
Coalition Lead 

State Grant (EHH) 
Lead 

Point-in-Time Lead Coordinated Entry 
Point of Contact 

Rural North Burnett, 
Clark, Rusk, 
Sawyer, 
Taylor, 
Washburn 

Duana Bremer 
TSA Burnett 
duana.bremer@usc.sal
vationarmy.org  
715-485-1221 
 

Duana Bremer 
TSA Burnett 
duana.bremer@usc.sal
vationarmy.org  
715-485-1221 

Kris Anderson 
TSA Burnett 
Kristine.anderson@usc
.salvationarmy.org  
715-246-1222 X306 

Stacey Feidt 
TSA Burnett 
Stacey.feidt@usc.salv
ationarmy.org 
715-263-2900 

Southwest Grant, 
Green, Iowa, 
Lafayette, 
Richland 

Michelle Friedrich 
Southwest CAP 
m.friedrich@swcap.org 
608-935-2326 x203 
 
Michelle Ripp 
Southwest CAP 
m.ripp@swcap.org  
 

Michelle Friedrich 
Southwest CAP 
m.friedrich@swcap.org 
608-935-2326 x203 

Michelle Friedrich 
Southwest CAP 
m.friedrich@swcap.org 
608-935-2326 x203  

Miranda McKinney 
Southwest CAP 
m.mckinney@swcap.o
rg 
608-935-2326 x253 
 

Washington Washington Paul Bissett 
Family Promise 
Washington 
ProgramDir@FamilyPr
omiseWC.org 
262-353-9304 
 

Paul Bissett 
Family Promise 
Washington 
ProgramDir@FamilyPr
omiseWC.org 
262-353-9304 
 

Jacklyn Rabuck 
Family Promise 
Washington 
Casemngr@FamilyPro
miseWC.org 
262-353-9304 
 

Hannah Hamberg 
Family Promise 
Washington 
Hannah@FamilyPro
miseWC.org 
262-429-1815 

mailto:duana.bremer@usc.salvationarmy.org
mailto:duana.bremer@usc.salvationarmy.org
mailto:duana.bremer@usc.salvationarmy.org
mailto:duana.bremer@usc.salvationarmy.org
mailto:Kristine.anderson@usc.salvationarmy.org
mailto:Kristine.anderson@usc.salvationarmy.org
mailto:m.friedrich@swcap.org
mailto:m.ripp@swcap.org
mailto:m.friedrich@swcap.org
mailto:m.friedrich@swcap.org
mailto:m.mckinney@swcap.org
mailto:m.mckinney@swcap.org
mailto:familyprom.washco@gmail.com
mailto:familyprom.washco@gmail.com
mailto:Hannah@FamilyPromiseWC.org
mailto:Hannah@FamilyPromiseWC.org
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*Temporary  

Local 
Coalition 

Counties 
Included 

Local Homeless 
Coalition Lead 

State Grant (EHH) 
Lead 

Point-in-Time Lead Coordinated Entry 
Point of Contact 

Waukesha Waukesha Angela Mancuso 
The Women Center 
angelam@twcwaukesh
a.org 
262-522-3809 

Jackie Smith 
HAC 
cocwaukesha@gmail.c
om 
262-522-3815  

Jackie Smith 
HAC 
cocwaukesha@gmail.c
om 
262-522-3815  

Jackie Smith 
HAC 
cocwaukesha@gmail.c
om 
262-522-3815  
 
Haley Meyer 
Richard’s Place 
haley@richardsplace.
org  

West 
Central 

Barron, 
Chippewa, 
Dunn, Pepin, 
Pierce, Polk, 
St. Croix 

Corin Tubridy 
West CAP 
ctubridy@wcap.org  
715-235-4511 x1205 

Corin Tubridy 
West CAP 
ctubridy@wcap.org  
715-235-4511 x1205 

Missy Pridgen 
West CAP 
mpridgen@wcap.org 
715-265-4271 x1220  
 
Corin Tubridy 
West CAP 
ctubridy@wcap.org  
715-235-4511 x1205 
 

Missy Pridgen 
West CAP 
mpridgen@wcap.org  
715-265-4271 x1220  
 
Corin Tubridy 
West CAP 
ctubridy@wcap.org  
715-235-4511 x1205 
 

Winnebago-
land 

Fond du Lac, 
Green Lake, 
Winnebago 

Lu Scheer 
ADVOCAP 
luanns@advocap.org  
920-922-7760 
 

Lu Scheer 
ADVOCAP 
luanns@advocap.org  
920-922-7760 
 

Susan Tucker 
ADVOCAP 
susant@advocap.org  
920-922-7760 
 

Jeff Harbridge 
ADVOCAP 
jeffh@advocap.org  
920-922-7760 
 

mailto:jprescott@cocwaukesha.org
mailto:jprescott@cocwaukesha.org
mailto:jprescott@cocwaukesha.org
mailto:jprescott@cocwaukesha.org
mailto:jprescott@cocwaukesha.org
mailto:jprescott@cocwaukesha.org
mailto:haley@richardsplace.org
mailto:haley@richardsplace.org
mailto:ctubridy@wcap.org
mailto:ctubridy@wcap.org
mailto:mpridgen@wcap.org
mailto:ctubridy@wcap.org
mailto:mpridgen@wcap.org
mailto:ctubridy@wcap.org
mailto:luanns@advocap.org
mailto:luanns@advocap.org
mailto:susant@advocap.org
mailto:jeffh@advocap.org

